bootlegging and an F.I.R has been registered on 04.03.2024 bearing 

F.I.R.No.29/2024. Consequently, the vehicle was also seized which is carrying 

4 quarter bottles of liquor unauthorizedly. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, Puttur, 

Tirupati District, vide proceeding dated 24.04.2024, has valued the vehicle at 

Rs.55,000/- (Fifty Five Thousand Rupees only), which is the current market 

value.  

3. The Writ Petitioner has filed the present Writ Petition seeking release of 

the said Vehicle. He would submit that he will subject himself to any condition 

imposed by this Court. This Court had directed the learned Counsel for the